

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 10394/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2017 in SA No. 766/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

SHRI VASAVI KANNIGA PRAMESWARI TEMPLE
COIMBATORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER
COIMBATORE CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.53632/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 20-04-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anandh Kannan N., AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody appears.

List the matter after four weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER