

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR K BABU

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16793/2018

SHRI VASAVI KANNIGA PRAMESWARI TEMPLE REP BY ITS PRESIDENT AND  
TRUSTEE DR SURESH BABU S/O DA RAMACHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER COIMBATORE CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent(s)

Date : 31-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anandh Kannan N., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. I. Ganesan, Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Vishnu Prasath, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Srikanth Malapur, Adv.  
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLast opportunity is granted to the sole respondent for  
filing counter affidavit within four weeks.Registry to process the matter for listing before the  
Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether  
counter affidavit is filed or not as further opportunity stands  
declined.K BABU  
Registrar