

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16793/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2017 in SA No. 766/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

SHRI VASAVI KANNIGA PRAMESWARI TEMPLE REP BY ITS
PRESIDENT AND TRUSTEE DR SURESH BABU S/O DA RAMACHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER COIMBATORE CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent(s)

Date : 26-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anandh Kannan N., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh Fakhruddin Kalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, list on 06.12.2021.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER