

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 16793/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2017 in SA No. 766/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

SRI VASAVI KANNIGA PARAMESWARI TEMPLE REP BY
ITS PRESIDENT AND TRUSTEE D.R. SURESH BABU
S/O D.A. RAMACHANDRAN CHETTIAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER COIMBATORE CITY
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anandh Kannan N., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere with the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court observing that suit would not be maintainable and ultimately relegating the petitioner to file the statutory appeal before the Taxation Appellate Tribunal. The Special Leave Petition stands dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

However, it is observed that if the petitioner prefers an appeal before the Taxation Appellate Tribunal within a period of six weeks from today, the same be considered in accordance with law and on its own merits subject to compliance of other requirements, however, without raising the dispute with respect to limitation.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER